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Thursday   6:30 pm Lanes 1 - 28L & S Family Entertainment
USBC Certification: 655893   Lane Certification: 05551

President: Collin Bradley is on Lane 11 collinbradley12@comcast.net
Vice President: Kenny Carpenter is on Lane 14 bowlerbobaby@gmail.com

Secretary/Treasurer: Jeanna Forte
Sergeant at Arms: Zach DeSpain is on Lane 1 zachdespain116@icloud.com

Important Messages

DJ Devilla - 803 series; 300 game
Mitch Curran - 290 game (11 in a Row)
========================================
Websites:  LeagueSecretary.com (ID 5090)
           Bowl.com (ID 7901)

Team Standings
Points Points Team Scratch Pins + Opp. Last Wk Last Wk

Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg Pins HDCP Team WON Lost
1 8 14 B.B.A.D. BOWLERS 16 1 877 2744 2831 13 16 1
2 1 23 "NOT CLOCKED IN" 15½ 1 ½ 742 2194 2572 24 15½ 1½
3 24 15 Team 15 14 3 814 2508 2715 16 14 3
4 10 2 Team 2 13 4 773 2314 2710 1 13 4
5 12 6 BEER BIKES & BOWLERS 13 4 689 2131 2632 5 13 4
6 11 18 BOAT ANCHORS #BBB 12 5 880 2832 2913 17 12 5
7 21 28 Team 28 12 5 856 2621 2741 27 12 5
8 20 25 Team 25 12 5 807 2467 2725 26 12 5
9 14 19 Team 19 11½ 5 ½ 805 2409 2652 20 11½ 5½

10 26 3 Team 3 11 6 790 2494 2755 4 11 6
11 27 22 Team 22 11 6 724 2253 2670 21 11 6
12 6 12 Team 12 10 7 842 2239 2581 11 10 7
13 15 10 Team 10 10 7 739 2193 2574 9 10 7
14 2 7 TWO BOARDS LEFT 9 8 825 2563 2737 8 9 8
15 13 8 DO NOTHINGS 8 9 667 2104 2659 7 8 9
16 17 11 Team 11 7 10 600 1819 2536 12 7 10
17 4 9 Team 9 7 10 555 1668 2490 10 7 10
18 16 21 MIDLIFE CRISIS 6 11 782 2338 2617 22 6 11
19 9 4 Team 4 6 11 636 1914 2541 3 6 11
20 25 20 OG LETS DO THIS 5½ 11 ½ 811 2375 2588 19 5½ 11½
21 23 17 Team 17 5 12 645 2111 2717 18 5 12
22 3 26 LUCKY STRIKES 5 12 706 2159 2621 25 5 12
23 5 27 "HOOOO BABY!!" 5 12 843 2442 2577 28 5 12
24 7 1 Team 1 4 13 552 1659 2490 2 4 13
25 28 5 HAVING A BALL 4 13 675 1931 2465 6 4 13
26 22 16 Team 16 3 14 459 1382 2438 15 3 14
27 18 24 LOST CAUSE 1½ 15 ½ 688 1905 2409 23 1½ 15½
28 19 13 PINSMASHERS 1 16 626 1851 2502 14 1 16

Individual High Averages
Men 267.67 DJ Devilla 250.00 Rand Woodson 241.33 Brandon Pannell
Women 240.00 Jenn Turner 229.67 Alisa Hannagan 211.00 Brennan Pannell

Lane Assignments
1-2 3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22 23-24 25-26 27-28

Wk02  05/23  23-  7  26-  9  27- 12   1- 14   4-  2  18-  6   8- 19  10- 21  11- 24  13- 25  28- 16  17- 15  20-  3  22-  5
Wk03  05/30  17- 14  20- 15  18- 22  23- 19  21- 26  24- 27   1- 25  28-  4   6-  2   8-  3   5- 10   7- 11  13-  9  12- 16
Wk04  06/06  26-  5  27-  7   1-  9  12-  4   6- 14   8- 15  18- 10  11- 19  21- 13  24- 16  25- 17  20- 28  22-  2   3- 23
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Last Week's Top Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1032 BOAT ANCHORS #BBB 2832 BOAT ANCHORS #BBB 1059 BOAT ANCHORS #BBB 2913 BOAT ANCHORS #
949 Team 28 2744 B.B.A.D. BOWLERS 1003 Team 17 2831 B.B.A.D. BOWLERS
948 B.B.A.D. BOWLERS 2621 Team 28 989 Team 28 2755 Team 3

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 DJ Devilla 803 DJ Devilla 300 DJ Devilla 803 DJ Devilla

290 Mitch Curran 750 Rand Woodson 295 Tyler Johnson 782 Jerry Hewitt Sr
285 Chris Rainer 724 Brandon Pannell 290 Mitch Curran 776 Rodney Turner

Women 267 Jenn Turner 720 Jenn Turner 273 Fuzzy Gregory 735 Jenn Turner
245 Alisa Hannagan 689 Alisa Hannagan 272 Jenn Turner 717 Brennan Pannell
222 Gayle Meadows 633 Brennan Pannell 271 Cassidy Schow 712 Nica Carter

Weekly Game Over Average Weekly Series over Average
Game - Avg=Difference Series - Avg=Difference

Men 277 - 202=75 Tyler Johnson 614 - 465=149 Jerry Hewitt Sr
300 - 227=73 DJ Devilla 656 - 522=134 Rodney Turner
247 - 174=73 Rodney Turner 803 - 681=122 DJ Devilla

Women 214 - 151=63 Fuzzy Gregory 577 - 504=73 Nica Carter
217 - 157=60 Cassidy Schow 523 - 453=70 Fuzzy Gregory
267 - 218=49 Jenn Turner 633 - 567=66 Brennan Pannell

720 - 654=66 Jenn Turner

Season High Scores
Team Scratch Game Team Scratch Series Team Handicap Game Team Handicap Series

1032 BOAT ANCHORS #BBB 2832 BOAT ANCHORS #BBB 1059 BOAT ANCHORS #BBB 2913 BOAT ANCHORS #
949 Team 28 2744 B.B.A.D. BOWLERS 1003 Team 17 2831 B.B.A.D. BOWLERS
948 B.B.A.D. BOWLERS 2621 Team 28 989 Team 28 2755 Team 3

Scratch Game Scratch Series Handicap Game Handicap Series
Men 300 DJ Devilla 803 DJ Devilla 300 DJ Devilla 803 DJ Devilla

290 Mitch Curran 750 Rand Woodson 295 Tyler Johnson 782 Jerry Hewitt Sr
285 Chris Rainer 724 Brandon Pannell 290 Mitch Curran 776 Rodney Turner
279 Brandon Aldridge 718 Collin Bradley 287 Rodney Turner 771 Steve Fudge

Women 267 Jenn Turner 720 Jenn Turner 273 Fuzzy Gregory 735 Jenn Turner
245 Alisa Hannagan 689 Alisa Hannagan 272 Jenn Turner 717 Brennan Pannell
222 Gayle Meadows 633 Brennan Pannell 271 Cassidy Schow 712 Nica Carter
220 Stephanie Critcher 630 Stephanie Critcher 256 Gayle Meadows 700 Fuzzy Gregory

Team Rosters
True High High True High High

Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Sers Game Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Sers Game
1 - Team 1  Lane 7  HDCP=277  Avg=552
Shawn Moore 112 336 3 112.00 336 120
Malik Mang 117 352 3 117.33 352 143
Eligia Williams 136 409 3 136.33 409 138
Matthew Donegan 187 562 3 187.33 562 233

2 - Team 2  Lane 10  HDCP=100  Avg=773
VACANT 150 0 0 0 0
Charlie Lopez bk191 610 3 203.33 610 216
Shaun Grant bk213 204 1 204.00 204 204
Jamie Bailey bk219 0 0 0 0
Rand Woodson bk222 750 3 250.00 750 275

3 - Team 3  Lane 26  HDCP=87  Avg=790
Jerry Hewitt Sr bk155 614 3 204.67 614 223
Jordan Collins bk205 571 3 190.33 571 203
CJ Noe bk212 681 3 227.00 681 254
Jerry Hewitt Jr bk218 628 3 209.33 628 220

4 - Team 4  Lane 9  HDCP=209  Avg=636
Patrick Boyer 109 327 3 109.00 327 116
Allen McWilliams 163 491 3 163.67 491 195
Ryan McWilliams 171 515 3 171.67 515 193
Josh Boyer 193 581 3 193.67 581 226

5 - HAVING A BALL  Lane 28  HDCP=178  Avg=675
Christian Rios bk149 443 3 147.67 443 161
Kiki Rios bk153 392 3 130.67 392 144
Albert Rios bk185 504 3 168.00 504 193
Trenton DeSpain bk188 592 3 197.33 592 257

6 - BEER BIKES & BOWLERS  Lane 12  HDCP=167  Avg=689
VACANT 150 0 0 0 0
Jamie Derrick 153 459 3 153.00 459 172
Sean Kirkham bk189 629 3 209.67 629 224
Mike Hall 197 593 3 197.67 593 203

7 - TWO BOARDS LEFT  Lane 2  HDCP=58  Avg=825
John Williams bk194 600 3 200.00 600 213
Dink Cook bk195 657 3 219.00 657 257
Brandon Aldridge bk217 669 3 223.00 669 279
Jeff Keith bk219 637 3 212.33 637 233

8 - DO NOTHINGS  Lane 13  HDCP=185  Avg=667
Fuzzy Gregory bk151 523 3 174.33 523 214
Pam Grooms bk155 470 3 156.67 470 176
Kellie Felt bk159 501 3 167.00 501 176
Chris DeVaney bk202 610 3 203.33 610 227
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True High High True High High
Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Sers Game Name Avg Pins  Gms Average Sers Game
9 - Team 9  Lane 4  HDCP=274  Avg=555
Cari Jordan 98 296 3 98.67 296 121
Jamie Young 108 325 3 108.33 325 146
Jason Young 170 510 3 170.00 510 218
Jason Jordan 179 537 3 179.00 537 182

10 - Team 10  Lane 15  HDCP=127  Avg=739
Adam Aiken bk167 435 3 145.00 435 167
TJ Hardison 173 521 3 173.67 521 194
Tony Hart bk193 626 3 208.67 626 254
Scott Nunnally bk206 611 3 203.67 611 223

11 - Team 11  Lane 17  HDCP=239  Avg=600
Kaitlyn Gill 116 349 3 116.33 349 131
Cheryl Crabtree bk133 397 3 132.33 397 139
Brittani Lovorn bk161 495 3 165.00 495 169
John Hooten bk190 578 3 192.67 578 205

12 - Team 12  Lane 6  HDCP=47  Avg=842
Thomas Debow 187 563 3 187.67 563 201
Reggie Brown bk210 0 0 0 0
Eddie Thompson bk218 617 3 205.67 617 246
Mike Knight 227 681 3 227.00 681 258
Kylie Debow 126 378 3 126.00 378 134

13 - PINSMASHERS  Lane 19  HDCP=217  Avg=626
Val Davis bk116 373 3 124.33 373 143
Vence Cawthon bk144 383 3 127.67 383 149
Calvin Chatman bk178 553 3 184.33 553 225
Leon Davis bk188 542 3 180.67 542 203

14 - B.B.A.D. BOWLERS  Lane 8  HDCP=29  Avg=877
Brennan Pannell bk189 633 3 211.00 633 218
Brandon Pannell bk223 724 3 241.33 724 264
Alisa Hannagan bk230 689 3 229.67 689 245
Daniel Hannagan bk235 698 3 232.67 698 248

15 - Team 15  Lane 24  HDCP=69  Avg=814
Steve Fudge bk187 681 3 227.00 681 246
Tyler Uhls bk195 538 3 179.33 538 184
Kris Schachtschneider bk206 586 3 195.33 586 213
Hans Schachtschneider bk226 703 3 234.33 703 247

16 - Team 16  Lane 22  HDCP=352  Avg=459
Renie Meiers 97 293 3 97.67 293 110
Kimberly Russell 106 318 3 106.00 318 116
Patty Meeks 116 350 3 116.67 350 125
Monica Davis 140 421 3 140.33 421 159

17 - Team 17  Lane 23  HDCP=202  Avg=645
Corey Searcy 130 392 3 130.67 392 150
Chris Howse bk164 507 3 169.00 507 181
Rodney Turner bk174 656 3 218.67 656 247
Derik Brame bk177 556 3 185.33 556 235

18 - BOAT ANCHORS #BBB  Lane 11  HDCP=27  Avg=880
Brent Morphis bk197 591 3 197.00 591 220
Jenn Turner bk218 720 3 240.00 720 267
DJ Devilla bk227 803 3 267.67 803 300
Collin Bradley bk238 718 3 239.33 718 267

19 - Team 19  Lane 14  HDCP=81  Avg=805
Brian Bass bk175 497 3 165.67 497 181
Kenny Carpenter bk189 530 3 176.67 530 201
Scott Curran bk208 684 3 228.00 684 237
Mitch Curran bk233 698 3 232.67 698 290

20 - OG LETS DO THIS  Lane 25  HDCP=71  Avg=811
Debbie Dahlke bk159 474 3 158.00 474 178
Brian Dahlke bk206 624 3 208.00 624 216
Stephanie Critcher bk220 630 3 210.00 630 220
Von Critcher bk226 647 3 215.67 647 227

21 - MIDLIFE CRISIS  Lane 16  HDCP=93  Avg=782
Curtis Davies 171 514 3 171.33 514 207
Tim Stratton 195 586 3 195.33 586 257
Seth Kaltrider bk203 599 3 199.67 599 213
Chris Stewart 213 639 3 213.00 639 222

22 - Team 22  Lane 27  HDCP=139  Avg=724
Cathy Fugate 115 347 3 115.67 347 136
David White bk176 642 3 214.00 642 243
Jeff Fugate bk214 607 3 202.33 607 221
Tom Caldwell bk219 657 3 219.00 657 254

23 - "NOT CLOCKED IN"  Lane 1  HDCP=126  Avg=742
Cinjen Cadena 176 529 3 176.33 529 190
Benny Montini bk185 563 3 187.67 563 245
Zach DeSpain bk190 527 3 175.67 527 190
Hayden Beeson 191 575 3 191.67 575 197

24 - LOST CAUSE  Lane 18  HDCP=168  Avg=688
Mike Rice bk143 392 3 130.67 392 137
Karrie Cherry bk149 415 3 138.33 415 175
Ricky Raines bk195 572 3 190.67 572 218
Luke Morenzoni bk201 526 3 175.33 526 197

25 - Team 25  Lane 20  HDCP=86  Avg=807
Cassidy Schow bk157 517 3 172.33 517 217
Mark Hubbuch 189 568 3 189.33 568 205
Robert McPheron bk219 696 3 232.00 696 234
Kyle Hubbuch bk242 686 3 228.67 686 246

26 - LUCKY STRIKES  Lane 3  HDCP=154  Avg=706
Nica Carter bk168 577 3 192.33 577 201
Jason McKinney 170 511 3 170.33 511 201
Tyler Hatcher bk180 506 3 168.67 506 181
Mark Reavis 188 565 3 188.33 565 202

27 - "HOOOO BABY!!"  Lane 5  HDCP=45  Avg=843
Gayle Meadows bk182 537 3 179.00 537 222
Robert Hart bk215 622 3 207.33 622 234
Charles Cox bk221 596 3 198.67 596 213
Chris Rainer bk225 687 3 229.00 687 285

28 - Team 28  Lane 21  HDCP=40  Avg=856
Tyler Johnson bk202 704 3 234.67 704 277
Howard Conwell bk209 598 3 199.33 598 216
Stephen Brown bk212 688 3 229.33 688 258
PJ Jones bk233 631 3 210.33 631 217
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High Match Points: Regular Team Members
Points Points Points Points

Name Won Name Won Name Won Name Won

David White 3.0
Rand Woodson 3.0
Hans Schachtschneider 3.0
Nica S. Carter 3.0
Jerry B. Hewitt Sr 3.0
Scott Curran 3.0
Thomas Debow 3.0
Kyle E. Hubbuch 3.0
Daniel Hannagan 3.0
Brandon Pannell 3.0
Brennan Pannell 3.0
Jenn Turner 3.0
Jamie Derrick 3.0
Sean Kirkham 3.0
Steve Fudge 3.0
Hayden Beeson 3.0
Cinjen Cadena 3.0
Robert McPheron 3.0
Stephen Q. Brown 3.0
Tyler Johnson 3.0
Benny Montini 2.5
Kris R. Schachtschneider 2.0
Chris DeVaney 2.0
Fuzzy Gregory 2.0
Chris Rainer 2.0
Robert Hart 2.0
Kellie Felt 2.0
Debbie A. Dahlke 2.0
Brittani Lovorn 2.0

Mitch Curran 2.0
Alisa K. Hannagan 2.0
Dink Cook 2.0
Zach DeSpain 2.0
Collin R. Bradley 2.0
Tony Hart 2.0
DJ Devilla 2.0
Malik Mang 2.0
Christian Rios 2.0
Shawn Moore 2.0
Charlie Lopez 2.0
Allen McWilliams 2.0
Ryan McWilliams 2.0
Josh Boyer 2.0
Mike Hall 2.0
Cari Jordan 2.0
Jason Jordan 2.0
Kaitlyn Gill 2.0
Mike Knight 2.0
TJ Hardison 2.0
Kimberly Russell 2.0
Corey Searcy 2.0
Chris Stewart 2.0
Tim Stratton 2.0
Cathy Fugate 2.0
Cassidy Schow 2.0
Kenny Carpenter 1.5
Brian D. Dahlke 1.5
Jamie Bailey 1.0

John W. Williams 1.0
PJ Jones 1.0
Calvin Chatman 1.0
Pam Grooms 1.0
CJ Noe 1.0
Von M. Critcher 1.0
Derik Brame 1.0
Ricky A. Raines 1.0
Jerry B. Hewitt Jr 1.0
Brian Bass 1.0
Trenton C. DeSpain 1.0
Brent T. Morphis 1.0
Scott Nunnally 1.0
Shaun L. Grant 1.0
Brandon Aldridge 1.0
Jeff Keith 1.0
Tyler Uhls 1.0
Eddie Thompson 1.0
Jason Young 1.0
Jamie Young 1.0
Adam Aiken 1.0
John Hooten 1.0
Kylie Debow 1.0
Patty Meeks 1.0
Rodney Turner 1.0
Curtis Davies 1.0
Jordan Collins 1.0
Jeff Fugate 1.0
Tom Caldwell 1.0

Jason McKinney 1.0
Howard Conwell 1.0
Karrie L. Cherry 0.5
Reggie Brown
Luke Morenzoni
Charles H. Cox
Vence Cawthon
Leon Davis
Tyler W. Hatcher
Cheryl Crabtree
Spencer Harp
Stephanie Critcher
Gayle L. Meadows
Val Davis
Corvelli Haynes
Mike Rice
Albert Rios
Kiki Rios
Seth Kaltrider
Matthew Donegan
Eligia Williams
Patrick Boyer
Renie Meiers
Monica Davis
Chris Howse
Mark Hubbuch
Mark Reavis
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